TXZ/TXZ+ Family
Digital Noise Filter Circuit
2020-08-31
Rev. 2.1
1 / 15 © 2017-2020
Toshiba Electronic Devices & Storage Corporation
2020-08
32-bit RISC Microcontroller

  000: Clock control circuit stop
  001: fc/2 clock output
  010: fc/4 clock output
  011: fc/8 clock output
  100: fc/16 clock output
  101: fc/32 clock output
  110: fc/64 clock output
  111: fc/128 clock output
Note1: When [DNFxCKCR]<NFCKS> is set, [DNFxENCR]<NFENn>(n=0 to 15) should be all "0".
Note2: If the external interrupt pin is used to release the STOP1/STOP2 mode, the noise filter cannot be
used. The noise filter enable bit in the [DNFxENCR] register should be disabled, and the
[DNFxCKCR] register should stop the clock.
4.2.2. [DNFxENCR] (Noise Filter Enable Register)
Bit Bit Symbol After Reset Type Function
31:16 - 0 R Read as "0".
15 NFEN15 0 R/W
INTn noise filter enable(15)
  0: Disabled (Output of the signal before the noise removal)
  1: Enabled (Output of the signal after the noise removal)
14 NFEN14 0 R/W
INTn noise filter enable(14):
  0: Disabled (Output of the signal before the noise removal)
  1: Enabled (Output of the signal after the noise removal)
13 NFEN13 0 R/W
INTn noise filter enable(13):
  0: Disabled (Output of the signal before the noise removal)
  1: Enabled (Output of the signal after the noise removal)
12 NFEN12 0 R/W
INTn noise filter enable(12):
  0: Disabled (Output of the signal before the noise removal)
  1: Enabled (Output of the signal after the noise removal)
11 NFEN11 0 R/W
INTn noise filter enable(11)
  0: Disabled (Output of the signal before the noise removal)
  1: Enabled (Output of the signal after the noise removal)
10 NFEN10 0 R/W
INTn noise filter enable(10)
  0: Disabled (Output of the signal before the noise removal)
  1: Enabled (Output of the signal after the noise removal)
9 NFEN9 0 R/W